

NORTHERN REGIONAL BEHAVIORAL HEALTH POLICY BOARD **AMENDED** MEETING AGENDA August 5th, 2021 2:00 pm to Adjournment

THIS MEETING WILL BE HELD AT THE DIVISION OF PUBLIC AND BEHAVIORAL HEALTH ADMINISTRATION BUILDING, 4150 Technology Way, Room 303, Carson City, Nevada 89706

The meeting can also be accessed via teleconference:

Microsoft Teams meeting

Join on your computer or mobile app

Click here to join the meeting

Join with a video conferencing device

105936574@teams.bjn.vc

Video Conference ID: 116 946 704 5

Alternate VTC dialing instructions

Or call in (audio only)

+1 775-321-6111,179634999# United States, Reno

Phone Conference ID: 179 634 999#

Find a local number | Reset PIN

Note: Agenda items may be taken out of order, combined for consideration, and/or removed from the agenda at the chairperson's discretion.

Call to order/roll call – Taylor Allison, Chair or Dr. Ali Banister, Vice-chair

Members: Taylor Allison (Chair), Dr. Ali Banister (Vice-Chair), Dr. Robin Titus, Dave Fogerson, Sandie Draper, Nicki Aaker, Matt Law, Lana Robards, Sheriff Ken Furlong, Shayla Holmes, Dr. Daniel Gunnarson, Erik Schoen, Dr. Amy Hyne-Sutherland

2. **Public Comment:** Action may not be taken on any matter brought up under this agenda item until scheduled on an agenda for a later meeting



- 3. *For Possible Action:* Review and approval of minutes from May 6, 2021, May 20, and June 3, 2021 (Taylor Allison, Chair and board members.)
- 4. *Informational:* Overview and update on Nevada 988 Planning Coalition (Kelly Marschall, Social Entrepreneurs.)
- 5. *Informational:* Discussion and update of grant opportunities and potential barriers to expand behavioral health system in Northern Region (Board members and Regional Behavioral Health Coordinator)
- 6. **For Possible Action:** Continued development and approval of Northern Regional Behavioral Health Policy Board strategic plan (Board members and Regional Behavioral Health Coordinator)
- 7. **For Possible Action:** Update on concept and submission to Governor for "Ideas to Utilize American Rescue Dollars (Board members and Regional Behavioral Health Coordinator)
- 8. **For Possible Action:** Update and discussion of Regional Behavioral Health Authorities and vote to allow Chair to write letter in support of Regional Behavioral Health Policy Boards on behalf of region
- 9. *Informational:* Update on next steps for Northern Regional Behavioral Health Policy Board Bill, SB70, on modernizing and clarifying the mental health crisis hold process in NRS 433A (Jessica Flood Abrass, Regional Behavioral Health Coordinator)
- 10. For Possible Action: Review and adopt draft bylaws for Northern Regional Behavioral Health Policy Board (Board members and Regional Behavioral Health Coordinator)
- 11. Informational: Regional Behavioral Health Coordinator update on current local, regional, and statewide efforts, initiatives, and legislation including the Northern Regional Behavioral Health Emergency Operations Plan, Northern Regional Behavioral Health Communications committee and website and Nevada Crisis Now Initiative meetings Jessica Flood Abrass, Regional Behavioral Health Coordinator)
- 12. *Informational:* Board member updates on behavioral health concerns, initiatives, and successes in their area of specialty or county (Board members)
- 13. *Informational:* Board member recommendations for future presentation and topics for board consideration (Board members)



- 14. **Public Comment:** Action may not be taken on any matter brought up under this agenda item until scheduled on an agenda for a later meeting
- 15. Adjournment

AGENDA POSTED AT FOLLOWING LOCATIONS:

- **Department of Health and Human Services:** 4126 Technology Way, 1st Floor, Carson City, Nevada 89706
- Division of Public and Behavioral Health: 4150 Technology Way, 1st Floor, Carson City, Nevada 89706
- Substance Abuse Prevention and Treatment Agency: 4126 Technology Way, Carson City, Nevada 89706
- Northern Nevada Adult Mental Health Services: 480 Galletti Way, Sparks, Nevada 89431

On the internet – agenda and supporting materials

- Department of Health and Human Services Website https://dpbh.nv.gov/Boards/RBHPB/Board_Meetings/2018/Northern_Regional/
- Nevada Public Notices: <u>www.notice.nv.gov</u>

We are pleased to make reasonable accommodations for members of the public who are disabled and wish to attend the meeting. In the event of videoconference technical difficulties, the meeting may be conducted by teleconference from the same location. If special arrangements are necessary, please notify Joan Waldock, Bureau of Behavioral Health Wellness and Prevention, in writing please send to, 4126 Technology Way, Suite 200, Carson City, Nevada 89706 or by calling (775) 684-4095 before the meeting date. Anyone who wants to be on the advisory council mailing list can sign up on the listserv at www.listserv.state.nv.us/cgi-bin/wa?HOME

If you need supporting documents for this meeting, please notify Joan Waldock, Bureau of Behavioral Health Wellness and Prevention, at 775-684-4095 or by email at jwaldock@health.nv.gov.